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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Planning Publications  

Reports, studies and planning schemes, history 
and heritage publications various Y per item 

Available from the Hobart 
Council Centre,  
16 Elizabeth Street Hobart. 

Planning Scheme Amendments 

Amendment to planning scheme $7,000.00 N per amendment 
$1,000.00 to be refunded if 
the amendment is not 
initiated. 

An amendment to planning scheme which is 
combined with a planning application will also 
attract the usual planning application fees 

100% of usual 
fees N per amendment  

Advertising fee $1,000.00 N per amendment  

Tasmanian Planning Commission fees 
100% of TPC 

fees N per amendment  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Occupational Licences 

Permit to Occupy Public Space - Outdoor Dining 

Elizabeth Mall $180.00 N per m²  

Salamanca Place/Morrison Street/other areas 
in Sullivans Cove 

$170.00 N per m²  

Salamanca Place/Morrison Street/other areas 
in Sullivans Cove - 24 hour occupation 

$180.00 N per m²  

Salamanca Square $160.00 N per m²  

Salamanca Square - 24 hour occupation $175.00 N per m²  

Wellington Walk $70.00 N per m²  

Liverpool/Murray/Collins Streets $90.00 N per m²  

CBD Fringe $60.00 N per m²  

North Hobart-Elizabeth Street (Lefroy to 
Burnett) 

$65.00 N per m²  

Liverpool Street upgraded $130.00 N per m²  

Sandy Bay precinct $70.00 N per m²  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Permit to Occupy Public Space - General 
Private occupation of roadway (inside 
CBD/Salamanca) $160.00 N per annum  

Private occupation of roadway (outside 
CBD/Salamanca) $75.00 N per annum  

Goods displayed on footpath $30.00 N per month  

Goods displayed on footpath (maximum per 
annum) $130.00 N per annum  

Special event permit $375.00 N per day  

Special event permit Salamanca - December $375.00 + 
cleansing fee N per day Cleansing fee POA. 

Permit to Occupy Public Space - CBD - Outdoor Dining Structures in Public Car Parking 
Initial assessment fee $1,400.00 N per application  

Carpark occupation fee - metered space POA N per annum  

Dining structure construction costs 

an annual fee 
of 13% of the 
construction 
cost of the 

outdoor dining 
structure 

N per annum  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

 
  

Dining structure maintenance fee 

an annual fee 
of 5% of the 
construction 
cost of the 

outdoor dining 
structure 

N per annum  

Carpark and footpath occupation fee POA N per annum  

Offer wares or services $155.00 N per annum  

Temporary permit to offer wares or services $30.00 N per week  

Roadside vendors $155.00 N per annum  

Setting-up stalls $150.00 N per annum  

Signboards (where permits are required) $100.00 N per annum  
Application fee for a permit under public 
spaces by-law (not outdoor dining) $100.00 N per application  

Application fee for a permit under public 
spaces by-law (outdoor dining) $250.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Building  

Building Approval Applications  
(or any other Permit pursuant to part 11, Building Act 2016, following private building surveying certification) 
Notifiable building work (value of works less 
than $20,000) $300.00 N per application  

Notifiable building work (value of works of 
$20,000 or more) $450.00 N per application  

Notifiable demolition work $300.00 N per application  

Building Permit Applications 

Cost of work under $20,000 $400.00 N per application  
Cost of work $20,001 - $200,000 $600.00 N per application  

Cost of work  $200,001 - $600,000 $750.00 N per application  

Cost of work $600,001-$1,000,000 $1,100.00 N per application  

Cost of work $1,000,001  - $7,500,000 $1,350.00 N per application  

Cost of work over $7,500,001 $1,500.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Permit of Substantial Compliance Applications 

Cost of work under $20,000 $800.00 N per application  
Cost of work $20,001 - $200,000 $1,200.00 N per application  
Cost of work  $200,001 and $600,000 $1,500.00 N per application  
Cost of work over $600,001-$1,000,00 $2,200.00 N per application  
Cost of work $1,000,001-$7,500,000 $2,700.00 N per application  
Cost of work over $7,500,001 $3,000.00 N per application  
Demolition permit $400.00 N per application  

Building Amended Plans 

For building permits (or any other permits) 
pursuant to the Building Act 2016 $400.00 N per amendment  

Stage Approvals – Building 

First stage 
normal 

application fee 
based on 

value of works 

N per stage  

Subsequent stage 

calculated on 
value of works 

or $400 
whichever is 
the greater 

N per stage  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Building Levies 

As prescribed under Part 3 of the Building and 

Construction Industry Training Fund Act 1990 
which applies for value of work more than 
$20,000 

0.2% of 
estimated cost 

of works 
N per application  

As prescribed under Section 270 of the 
Building Act 2016 which applies for value of 
work $20,000 or more 

0.1% of 
estimated cost 

of works 
N per application  

Miscellaneous Building Fees 
Inspections and issue of statutory certificates for 
permits issued after the statutory time permit 
has elapsed 

$600.00 N per certificate  

Application for building certificates for Class 1 
and 10 buildings  

$1,200.00 plus 
$200.00 per 

hour of 
assessment 

N per application  

Application for building certificates for Class 2-9 
buildings 

$2,000.00 plus 
$200.00 per 

hour of 
assessment 

N per application  

Building permit - extension of time $225.00 N per permit  

Consultation $175.00 Y per application  
Inspections for building code compliance as 
required $200.00 Y per inspection  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Plumbing 

Notifiable Plumbing Works Application 

Certificate of likely compliance - notifiable 
plumbing works valued less than $20,000 $540.00 N per application  

Certificate of likely compliance - notifiable 
plumbing works valued more than $20,000 $655.00 N per application  

Plumbing Permit Applications (incl. CLC) Classes 1 and 10 - Value of Building Works $0 - $20,000 

$0 - $20,000 (Classes 1 to 10) $540.00 N per application  

Plumbing Permit Applications (incl. CLC) Classes 1 and 10 - Value of Building Works $20,001 and over 

Class 10 $555.00 N per application  

Class 1 (includes Class 1 and 10 together) $905.00 N per application  

Multi-unit development (Class 1) $705.00 N per application  

Plumbing Permit Applications Classes 2 to 9 

$0 - $20,000 $555.00 N per application  

$20,001- $40,000 $905.00 N per application  

$40,001 - $80,000 $1,355.00 N per application  
$80,001 - $400,000 $1,800.00 N per application  

$400,001 - $999,999 $2,850.00 N per application  

$1M - $1,999,999 $3,500.00 N per application  

$2M - $4,999,999 $6,000.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

$5M - $9,999,999 $8,000.00 N per application  

$10M - $19,999,999 $13,000.00 N per application  

above $20M $21,150.00 N per application  

Application for plumbing permit where plumbing 
order issued 

normal 
application fee 

based on 
value of 

building works 
+ $250.00 

N per application  

Plumbing Certificate of Completion 

Certificate of completion for works over 
$500,000 (Classes 2 to 9)  $1,500.00 N per certificate  

Plumbing Inspections 

Re-inspections or inspections at request of 
applicant, owner or representative $165.00 N per inspection  

Plumbing permit - extension of time $225.00 N per extension  

Refusal to issue a plumbing permit 
75% of the 

normal 
plumbing fee 

N per application  

Cancellation of an application by applicant prior 
to the issue of a plumbing permit 

refund of 25% 
of the total 

plumbing fee 
N per application  

Plumbing Amended plan $450.00 N per amendment  



 

 
 Page 10 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Inspections and issue of statutory certificates 
for permits issued after the statutory time 
period has elapsed (where extension of time 
issued) 

$550.00 N per application  

Stage Approvals – Plumbing 

First stage 
normal 

application fee 
based on 

value of works 

N per stage  

Subsequent stages $450.00 N per stage  

Strata Applications 

Strata application assessment  $175.00 N per application Minimum fee $150.00. 

Amendment to original strata application $125.00 N per amendment  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Planning 
Planning Advice 
Review of application lodged as exempt / no 
permit required (initial application) Nil    

Review of application lodged as exempt / no 
permit required (subsequent revisions) $150.00 N per revision  

Pre–application enquiry – provision of 
preliminary advice on a proposal which will 
require planning permission 

$300.00 N per revision  

Applications for Planning Permits 
Minimum planning application fee, including 
applications for development cost up to 
$20,000 

$300.00 N per application  

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost between $20,001 and 
$200,000 

$500.00 N per application  

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost between $200,001 and 
$600,000 

$700.00 N per application  

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost between $600,001 and 
$1,000,000 

$1,500.00 N per application  

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost between $1,000,001 and 
$5,000,000 

$6,500.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost between $5,000,001 - 
$10,000,000 

$20,000.00 N per application  

Applications requiring planning approval for 
development cost in excess of $10,000,000 $35,000.00 N per application  

Signs $250.00 N per application  

Subdivision $800 + $150 
per lot N per application  

Additional fees for planning applications 
Additional fee for development on properties 
which are listed on the Tasmanian Heritage 
Register 

$150.00 N per application  

Applications requiring advertising under section 
57 of Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 
1993 

$400.00 Y per advertisement 
Fee includes applicant 
amendments that require re-
advertising. 

Withdrawal of planning applications 

Applications withdrawn prior to advertising 50% of 
applicable fee N per application  

Applications withdrawn after advertising period 
ends 

75% of 
applicable fee N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Proposal withdrawn prior to their determination  N per application 

As determined by the 
Director City Planning or 
Manager Development 
Appraisal 

Alterations to planning permits 

Minor amendment to planning permit $200.00 N per amendment  

Extension of time to planning permit $200.00 N per application  
Planning Illegal use or development 
If the work is less than $5,000 value and the 
applicant has not previously been responsible 
for illegal work 

standard 
planning fees N per application  

If the work is more than $5,000 value and the 
applicant has not previously been responsible 
for illegal work 

twice standard 
planning fees N per application  

If the applicant/owner has  previously been 
responsible for illegal work 

four times 
standard 

planning fees 
N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Planning Mediations 
Informal mediation between an applicant and 
others, facilitated by the Manager Development 
Appraisal or another Council officer 

Nil    

Formal mediation in accordance with section 
57A of Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 
1993, facilitated by an external mediator 

$2,000.00 N per meeting  

Planning Consultants 
For planning officers functioning as consultants 
for other Government bodies or advising 
outside their statutory and customer service 
duties 

$150.00 Y per hour  

Urban Design Advisory Panel Meetings (UDAP) 

Urban Design Advisory Panel meeting prior to 
lodging a planning application $2,000.00 N per meeting 

Please note if a planning 
application is lodged for the 
same proposal (or 
substantially the same) then 
this fee would be 
reimbursed after that 
application has been made 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Part 5 Agreements 

Preparation of a Part 5 Agreement - single 
residential dwelling, single residential dwelling 
extensions and residential outbuildings and 
signs 

$650.00 N per agreement  

Preparation of a Part 5 Agreement - all 
applications other than single residential 
dwelling and signs 

$1,200.00 N per agreement  

Administrative fees for a Part 5 Agreement 
where the agreement is not prepared by 
Council 

$250.00 N per agreement  

Amendment to / ending of Part 5 Agreements $200.00 N per agreement  

Title search fee associated with a Part 5 
Agreement $50.00 N per title search  

Lands Title Office lodgment fee $141.07 N per lodgement  

Condition Endorsement 
Assessment of documents which are required 
by a planning permit condition to be submitted 
and approved – 1 to 5 conditions per permit 
which require assessment 

$150.00 N per application  

Assessment of documents which are required 
by a planning permit condition to be submitted 
and approved – more than 5 conditions per 
permit which require assessment 

$300.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Inspection by Council officer which are 
necessary to assess compliance with planning 
permit condition 

$165.00 N per inspection  

Assessment of documents submitted for 
condition endorsement where the planning 
permit approves the creation of new public 
assets and the cost of creating those assets 
(as assessed by the Council's Senior 
Development Engineer) is in excess of 
$20,000. Also includes inspections. 

2% of the cost 
of the new 

public assets 
N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

3D GIS Services  

3D GIS services $180.00 Y per hour Minimum 2 hours. 

City Building 3D Model - Monotone $600.00 Y per city block Contact City Planning 
Division for more information 

City Building 3D Model - Colour / Textured $1,200.00 Y per city block Contact City Planning 
Division for more information 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Public Health  

Public Health Infringements 

Infringements under the Public Health Act 1997 
/ Food Act 2003 $172.00 N per penalty unit Statutory fee not set by 

Council. 

Public Health Registrations/Licences  

New health applications $300.00 N per application  

Public Health Risk Activities 

Business registration $160.00 N per registration  
Operator licence - annual $110.00 N per registration  

Operator licence - daily $60.00 N per registration  

Food Businesses Including Food Vans and Regular Food Stalls 

Notification only - food business  $20.00 N per notification  

Registration renewal - P2 & P3 $185.00 N per registration  

Registration renewal - P1, P2 & P3 $315.00 N per registration  

Registration renewal - P1 & P2 $365.00 N per registration  

School canteens (school/parent operated) $55.00 N per registration  

Temporary food stalls per day  $30.00 N per registration  
Temporary food stalls, 3 or more consecutive 
days $90.00 N per registration  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Places of Assembly  

Specific events - commercial  $150.00 N per application 
For applications received 
more than 10 working days 
prior to event. 

Specific events - commercial $250.00 N per application 
For applications received 
less than 10 working days 
prior to event. 

Specific events - charities/schools  $50.00 N per application 
For applications received 
more than 10 working days 
prior to event. 

Specific events - charities/schools  $100.00 N per application 
For applications received 
less than 10 working days 
prior to event. 

Regulated Systems 

Cooling tower/warm water systems registration 
1-2 $300.00 N per registration  

Cooling tower/warm water systems registration 
3-4 $500.00 N per registration  

Cooling tower/warm water systems registration 
5+  $700.00 N per registration  

Environmental Health Permits  

Keep livestock $50.00 N per application  

Occupy caravan on private land $50.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Public Health Services  

Sampling 

Public requests - environmental samples from 
private land/property Analyst costs Y per request  

Formal food samples - failed test result Analyst costs Y per request  

Food Business Activities 

Non-compliance follow up inspections $100.00 N per visit  

Plans assessment (Form 49) $350.00 N per assessment  

Final inspection (Form 50) $150.00 N per assessment  

Mid-build inspection (Pre-Form 50) $150.00 N per assessment  

Pre-purchase inspections and reports $200.00 N per visit  

Certificate of Clearance Inspection $200.00 N per order  

Other Public Health Services 

Onsite wastewater management system 
assessment and inspection 

$200.00 N per application  

Service of Environment Protection Notice $300.00 N per notice  
Costed Vaccines $60.00 N per vaccine  

All Renewals Late Fee $60.00 N per renewal  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Animal Management 

Dog Registrations/Licence Fees  
The provision of appropriate certificates is required for all registration categories 
Standard registrations - non-desexed  
(paid by 31 July) $120.00 N per registration   
Standard registrations - non-desexed  
(paid after 31 July) 

$135.00 N per registration   
Standard registrations - desexed  
(paid by 31 July) 

$50.00 N per registration   
Standard registrations - desexed  
(paid after 31 July) 

$65.00 N per registration   

Pensioners - non-desexed (paid by 31 July) $60.00 N per registration   
Pensioners - non-desexed (paid after 31 July) $75.00 N per registration   
Pensioners - desexed (paid by 31 July) $25.00 N per registration   
Pensioners - desexed (paid after 31 July) $40.00 N per registration   

Purebred (paid by 31 July) $60.00 N per registration 50% of standard registration 

Purebred (paid after 31 July) $75.00 N per registration   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Greyhounds (paid by 31 July) $60.00 N per registration 

50% of standard registration 
- evidence of successful 
completion of an approved 
greyhound suitability 
program. 

Greyhounds (paid after 31 July) $75.00 N per registration   

Working dogs (paid by 31 July) $60.00 N per registration 

50% of standard registration 
- evidence to be provided to 
satisfaction of the City of 
Hobart. 

Working dogs (paid after 31 July) $75.00 N per registration   

Dogs Home adoption no charge  per registration First standard registration 
free. 

Obedience trained dogs (paid by 31 July) $60.00 N per registration 

Evidence to be provided that 
dog has satisfactorily 
completed obedience 
course run by an accredited 
officer approved by the City 
of Hobart. 

Obedience trained dogs (paid after 31 July) $75.00 N per registration   
Guide Dogs no charge  per dog   

Dog aged 6 months or less on 1 January 2020 no charge  per dog   

Transfer of dog from other municipal area no charge  per dog 
Evidence of registration in 
transferred area must be 
supplied. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Replacement tags $15.00 Y per tag   
Formal Complaints Pursuant to Sections 47 
and 48 of the Dog Control Act 2000 the fee is 
refunded if the complaint is proven. 

$75.00 N per complaint 
  

Guard Dogs $280.00 N per dog 

Dogs must be registered in 
the Hobart Municipal Area 
as a guard dog by a 
registered security business. 

Dangerous dogs - declared 'dangerous' by the 
Chief Executive Officer - declared prior to 30 
June 2020 

$300.00 N per dog Dogs must be registered in 
the Hobart Municipal Area. 

Dangerous dogs - declared 'dangerous' by the 
Chief Executive Officer - declared after 1 July 
2020 

$900.00 N per dog Dogs must be registered in 
the Hobart Municipal Area. 

Notification of the Death of a Dog 

If notified between July and September full refund  per dog  

If notified between October and December 50% refund  per dog  

If notified between January and June no refund  per dog  

Kennel Licences 

New licences $250.00 N per licence  

Renewals $90.00 N per renewal  
  



 

 
 Page 24 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Impounding Fees  
Impounding fees - dogs $75.00 Y per impound  
Impounding fees - other than dogs $75.00 Y per impound  
Daily impound fee $5.00 Y per day  

Statutory advertising $300.00 Y per 
advertisement  

Dog Control Measures (Sale of Goods)  
Dog tidy bags – per roll $15.00 Y per roll  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

McRobies Gully Waste Management Centre / Tip  
Minimum waste disposal fee (excluding green 
waste and domestic cleanfill) - up to 100kg 

$12.00 Y per vehicle Minimum fee will be applied 
to loads under 100kg.  

General mixed waste* 
*Minimum waste disposal fee - $12.00 

$105.00 Y per tonne High annual usage 
customers may be eligible 
for a reduced rate where 
lower operating costs to the 
City can be demonstrated.  

Sorted recyclable material (including timber, 
steel, concrete etc)* 

$45.00 Y per tonne * Minimum waste disposal 
fee - $12.00 (excluding 
green waste and clean fill). 

Recycling*** 
$45.00 Y per tonne *** Minimum waste disposal 

fee does not apply for loads 
of less than 100kg. 

Green Waste 

Minimum green waste disposal fee - up to 100kg $10.00 Y per vehicle 
Minimum fee will be applied 
to loads under 100kg. 

Green waste** $80.00 Y per tonne 
** Minimum green waste 
disposal fee of $10.00. 

Food/animal waste $47.00 Y per tonne  

Compostable sludge $20.00 Y per tonne  

Other Waste Categories 
Cleanfill $20.00 Y per tonne   

Cleanfill bulk (minimum 300 tonnes - conditions 
apply) POA Y  Conditions apply, minimum 

tonnages and market pricing.  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Controlled waste domestic $170.00 Y per tonne  

Mattresses $20.00 Y each  

Fluorescent tubes and globes FOC Y each 

First 10 free - extra at 
general waste charge 
minimum disposal fee of 
$10.00. 

Recycled crushed concrete 20mm3 POA Y  Minimum charge $10.00. 

Recycled crushed concrete 40mm3 POA Y  Minimum charge $10.00. 

Asbestos Kits $85.00 Y each 

Includes provision of an 
asbestos removal pack, 
including safety gear, 
suitable asbestos collection 
bag and disposal fee of 
contents. 

Refrigerators $25.00  each 
Enables fridges to be 
degassed before being 
recycled. 

Secure Burial $200.00 Y 

Minimum charge 
$200 plus $200 

per tonne 
thereafter 

 

Waste tyres - car $10.00 Y per tyre   

Waste tyres - light truck and 4-wheel drive $25.00 Y per tyre   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Organics  
Compost 20 litre bag $10.00 Y per 20 litre bag  

Mulch sales (coarse) $20.00 Y per m3  
Mulch sales (fine)  $25.00 Y per m3  

Compost  $75.00 Y per m3  

Compost screenings $10.00 Y per m3   

Compost (bulk) greater than 15m3 POA Y per m3 POA for bulk quantities. 

Trees/Timber sales $10.00 Y per tonne  

Product deliveries POA Y per delivery  
Kemp Street Waste and Recycling Centre 

Commercial waste and recycling excess usage 
charge $0.75 Y per kg 

Charge for deposit of waste 
and recycling that exceeds 
the allowance of 95kg per 
month for waste and 48kg 
per month for recycling. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Volumetric Rates  
Fees only to be used in event of weighbridge being inoperable 
Trucks GVM >3t to 7t $50.00 Y per m3  

Trucks GVM >7t to 12t $110.00 Y per m3  
Trucks GVM >12t Single Axle $185.00 Y per m3  
Trucks GVM >12t Dual Axle $235.00 Y per m3  

Dual Axle Trailers (behind trucks) $235.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin up to 4m3 $70.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin >4m3 to 8m3 $140.00 Y per m3  
Skip Bin >8m3 to 12m3 $200.00 Y per m3  
Skip Bin >12m3 to 15m3 $245.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin >15m3 to 20m3 $325.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin >20m3 to 25m3 $405.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin >25m3 to 30m3 $490.00 Y per m3  

Skip Bin >30m3  $645.00 Y per m3  
Compactors <7m3 $180.00 Y per m3  
Compactors <7m3 to 15m3 $370.00 Y per m3  

Compactors <15m3 half full $255.00 Y per m3   

Compactors >15m3 full $590.00 Y per m3   
Compactors >15m3 half full $395.00 Y per m3   

  



 

 
 Page 29 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Controlled waste residential # $35.00 Y per m3 
 # Minimum domestic 
controlled waste fee - 
$20.00. 

Light vehicles and trailers <1 m3 waste $12.00 Y per m3 Waste and green waste. 

Light vehicles and trailers 1 - 3m3 waste $22.00 Y per m3 Waste and green waste. 

Wheelie Bins  
Wheelie bin hire POA Y per use  
Wheelie Bins – Upgrades/Replacements/Repairs  

Wheelie bins upgrade from 120 litre to 240 litre 
garbage residential $160.00 N per bin 

Subject to medical 
certification to the 
satisfaction of the Chief 
Executive Officer, a rebate 
of $160 per annum will 
apply to households where 
a member of the household 
has a medical condition that 
justifies the increased waste 
disposal capacity. 

Replacement fee (lost or stolen) $95.00 Y per bin 

For properties where a 
replacement bin has 
previously been provided 
excessively and regularly. 

Initial service charge - waste or recycling, 
residential or commercial $95.00 N per bin Charge for a service - new 

bin to new property. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Wheelie bins - residential kerbside green waste 
collection - 240 litre - new service or additional 
bin* 

$62.00 N per bin * Additional bins charged at 
$62 per bin, per year. 

Wheelie bins - weekly FOGO collection service 
240 litre. $150.00 N per bin   

City Cleansing and Solid Waste Requested Works 

Provision of waste and recycling services for 
events POA Y per service Quote provided subject to 

extent of works requested. 

Amenities of cleansing services for events POA Y per service Quote provided subject to 
extent of works requested. 

Provision of road and footpath cleansing 
services by request or identified need POA Y per service 

Quote provided subject to 
extent of works requested. 
Emergency works to be 
calculated on a 'do and 
charge' basis. 

Waste Reduction Education and Events - 
participation fees POA Y per service  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Road Closure Licence 

Long term construction - occupation of public 
highway - outside the CBD $5.00 N per m² 

per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
the Highways By-law (No. 3 
of 2008). 

Long term construction - occupation of public 
highway - within the CBD $10.00 N per m² 

per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
the Highways By-law (No. 3 
of 2008). 

Long term construction - occupation of public 
highway  $125.00 N per month Minimum charge of $125.00. 

Road closure application fee (non-refundable) $300.00 N per closure  

Road closure late application fee (non-
refundable)  $200.00 N per closure 

To be paid in addition to the 
road closure application fee 
and applicable to road 
closure applications 
submitted within 14 days of 
the required closure date. 

Road closure permit extension application fee  $100.00 N per closure  
Road closure permit extension application cost 
per week $10.00 N per m2 per week  

Road closure statutory advertising $280.00 Y per closure  

Special event occupation licence $300.00 N per application  

Hoarding permit - occupation of public highway 
- outside the CBD $4.00 N 

per m² 
per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
the Highways By-law (No. 3 
of 2008). 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Hoarding Permits 

Hoarding permit - occupation of public highway 
- within the CBD $5.00 N 

per m² 
per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
Clause 27 of the City of 
Hobart Infrastructure By-law 

Hoarding permits  $125.00 N minimum charge Minimum charge of $125.00. 

Scaffolding permit - occupation of public 
highway – outside the CBD $4.00 N 

per m² 
per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
Clause 27 of the City of 
Hobart Infrastructure By-law 

Scaffolding permit - occupation of public 
highway - within the CBD $5.00 N 

per m² 
per week 

CBD as per the definition in 
Clause 27 of the City of 
Hobart Infrastructure By-law 

Scaffolding permit  $125.00 N minimum charge Minimum charge of $125.00. 

Skip bin permit $40.00 N per week  

Permit - crane/concrete pump/cherry picker etc.  $125.00 N per week  
Yellow line application $100.00 N minimum charge  
Inspection Fee for Works in the Highway Reserve 

Inspection fee for works in the highway reserve $125.00 N per hour  

Inspection fee for works in the highway reserve  $125.00 N minimum charge Minimum charge of $125.00. 

Highway opening fee $380.00 N per week  

Highway opening fee (minor works) $200.00 N per day  
Additional inspection fee for public 
infrastructure or highway opening works due to 
non-compliant or incomplete works 

$250.00 N  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Stormwater 
Stormwater branch construction for discharge 
into a Council stormwater main where the main 
is in the applicant's property and applicant 
exposes stormwater main - 100mm 

$1,100.00 N per branch 

 
Stormwater branch construction for discharge 
into a Council concrete kerb and gutter system 
- 75 x 150 RHS footpath crossing 

$2,500.00 N per branch 
 

Stormwater branch construction for discharge 
into a Council concrete kerb and gutter system 
- 252 x 76 RHS footpath crossing 

$3,250.00 N per branch 
 

Location and marking stormwater infrastructure full cost 
recovery Y per location 

Quote provided and work 
performed on acceptance of 
quote. 

Plumbing Permit (Public Infrastructure only) $540.00 N per application  
Private hydraulic installation investigation fee 
for private works $165.00 Y per hour  

Stormwater infrastructure plans requiring re-
assessment $230.00 Y per hour  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Surveying 
Amendments to sealed plans - Section 103 
Local Government (Building and Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1993 

$400.00 N per application  

Sealing final plans for subdivision and 
boundary adjustments - Section 89 Local 
Government (Building and Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1993 

$450.00 N per application  

Subdivision exemption - Section 90 Local 
Government (Building and Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1993 

$300.00 N per application  

Strata plan certificates - Part 2 & Part 3 Strata 
Titles Act 1998 plus an additional fee for the 
issue of Building Certificates and an hourly rate 
for assessment by the Council's Building 
Surveyor 

$225.00 N per application  

Adhesion orders - Section 110 Local 
Government (Building & Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1993 

$300.00 N per application  

Land to form part of a Highway - Section 106 
Local Government (Building & Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1993 

$260.00 N per application  

Declaration for buildings over Highway - 
Section 75CA Conveyancing and Law of 
Property Act 1884 

$260.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Certificate for vesting of blocks subject to rights 
of way - Section 84D Conveyancing and Law of 
Property Act 1884 

$260.00 N per application  

Strata Applications 
Strata application assessment 
($225 Surveys + $175 Planning + $175 
Plumbing + $675 Building) 

$1250.00 N per application Additional fees may apply for 
large or difficult applications. 

Amendment to original strata application 
($225 Surveys + $175 Planning + $125 
Plumbing + $225 Building) 

$750.00 N per amendment  

Reinspection fee $165.00 N per inspection  
Amendment to a sealed plan (S103 

LG(B&MP)A) requiring committee hearing 

 

$1,200.00 
 

N 
 

per amendment 
 

Information Requests 

Residential property permit application search $150.00 Y per address Non-refundable full property 
research and admin fee 

Multi-unit residential property permit application 
search 

$220.00 Y per address Non-refundable full property 
research and admin fee. 

Commercial property permit application search $220.00 Y per address Non-refundable full property 
research and admin fee. 

Complex property permit information requests $150.00 Y per hour For complex building 
information requests. 

Strata research and document retrieval fee  $300.00 N per application  
  



 

 
 Page 36 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

History of property or family information search $100.00 N per property / 
family 

 

St David's Park plaque administration $50.00 N per application  
Potentially Contaminated Land $150.00 Y per request  

Copies of Plans and Documentation 
A4 or A3 pages $3.00 Y per page  
Above A3 pages $6.00 Y per page  
Copies of statutory documents including but 
not limited to:  permits, certificates, statements, 
issued notice, order or application, planning 
officer’s report and decision made under 
delegation, 
 

 

 
$30.00 

Y per document  

Copies of approved drawings - residential $50.00 Y per application  
Copies of approved drawings - commercial $75.00 Y per application  
A4 copy of detail sheet $2.00 N each – first copy 

free 
 

A3 copy of detail sheet $3.00 N each – first copy 
free 

 

Detail sheet $30.00 N full copy  
1:2000 series map sheet at A1 $15.00 N full copy  
Detail Sheet Digital Data – Surveying  
Transfer of bulk digital data $130.00 N per transfer  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Scanning of Plans and Documentation  
A4 and/or A3 pages $3.00 Y per page  
Above A3 pages $6.00 Y per page  
Drainage Plans - Copies ‘As Built’ 
A4 $25.00 Y per copy  
A3 $50.00 Y per copy  
A1 $75.00 Y per copy  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Off-Street Parking Long Term 
Trafalgar - Monday to Saturday $290.00 Y per month  

Trafalgar - 24/7 Access $310.00 Y per month  

Trafalgar Motorcycles $85.00 Y per month  

Elizabeth Street / Morrison Street $320.00 Y per month  

Hobart Central $310.00 Y per month  

Lefroy Street - 7 day parking $125.00 Y per month  

Liverpool Street / Barrack Street $300.00 Y per month  

Salamanca Square $310.00 Y per month  

Salamanca Square - motorcycle spaces $50.00 Y per month  

Argyle Street  $310.00 Y per month  

Argyle Street - bicycle parking $0.00    

Argyle Street - bicycle parking - bond $0.00    

UTAS / Henry Jones Art Hotel $200.00 Y per month  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Parking 
Off-Street Parking Short Term 
Argyle Street, Centrepoint and Hobart Central Car Parks 
Sunday rate: 1st hour free - $2 per hour thereafter to a maximum of $10.00 
Public Holiday rate: 1st hour free - $2 per hour thereafter to a maximum of $10.00     

1st hour First 60 mins 
free Y  

 

2nd hour $4.00 Y   

3rd hour $6.00 Y   

4th hour $8.00 Y   

5th hour $12.00 Y   

6th hour $15.00 Y   

7th hour $18.00 Y   

8th hour $21.00 Y   

9th hour $23.00 Y   

10th hour $23.00 Y   

Overnight fee $6.00 Y   

Trafalgar Car Park  
Saturday $6.00 Y   

Special Events Parking in Salamanca 
Square Car Park - Cars $12.00 Y Max 4 hours  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Special Events Parking in Salamanca 
Square Car Park – Motorcycles $12.00 Y Max 4 hours  

Salamanca Square Market Parking $9.00 Y Max 3 hours  

Patient Assisted Travel Scheme (PATS) -  
$5.00 Y 

per day for one 
vehicle per 

patient/resident 

PATS eligibility 
requirements apply 

Off-Street Parking Short Term Motorbikes 
Argyle Street, Centrepoint and Hobart Central Car Parks 

1st hour $0.00    

2nd hour $0.00    

3rd hour $1.00 Y   

4th hour $2.00 Y   

5th hour $3.00 Y   

6th hour $4.00 Y   

7th hour $6.00 Y   

8th hour $7.00 Y   

9th hour $8.00 Y   

10th hour $9.00 Y   

Overnight fee $3.00 Y   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Residential Parking Permit  
Metered Areas 

Permit $60.00 Y per annum 

Pro-rata fees 
 6-12 months occupancy: 

full fee. 
 4-6 months occupancy: 

80% of full fee. 
 2-4 months occupancy: 

60% of full fee. 
 0-2 months occupancy: 

40% full fee. 

Pensioners $25.00 Y per annum  

Replacement sticker $10.00 Y per sticker  

Un-metered Areas 

Permit $60.00 Y per annum 

Pro-rata fees 
 6-12 months occupancy: 

full fee. 
 4-6 months occupancy: 

80% of full fee. 
 2-4 months occupancy: 

60% of full fee. 
 0-2 months occupancy: 

40% full fee. 
Temporary permit $20.00 Y per month  

Replacement sticker $10.00 Y per sticker  

Bed and breakfast permit $200.00 Y per sticker  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Exemption Permit 
Up to 4 Hours $24.00 Y up to 4 hours  

Daily $36.00 Y per one day  

Parking Meter Collections 
Parking Meter Hoods 
Up to 4 hours $14.00 Y per hood  

Per day $26.00 Y per hood  

Deposit per hood or two traffic cones (GST only 
applies on forfeiture of deposit) $60.00 Y per hood 

 

Replacement key $15.00 Y per key  

Replacement lock $20.00 Y per hood  

Damaged hood - repairable Cost of repairs Y   

Damaged hood - unrepairable - deducted from 
deposit $50.00 Y per hood 

 

Replacement traffic cones $24.00 Y per cone  

Remote control door opener - Liverpool Street 
Car Park $75.00 Y per operator 

 

Replacement swipe cards $60.00 Y per card  

Parking meter permit $1,425.00 Y per permit  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Deposit for After Hours Use 
Elizabeth street Mall  
(GST only applies on forfeiture of deposit) $550.00 N per entry 

 

Salamanca Square  
(GST only applies on forfeiture of deposit) $110.00 N per entry 

 

Holding vehicle for safety $24.00 Y per day  

Overnight fee $6.00 Y per night  

Releasing vehicle after hours $56.00 Y per release  

Parking Meter Replacement 
‘Strada Evo’ meter $6,900.00 Y per meter  

‘Strada Pal’ meter $9,400.00 Y per meter  

‘TX’ meter $6,500.00 Y per meter  

Replacement parking bay number $26.00 Y per number  

Parking Sensors 

Replacement sensor $475.00 Y per sensor  

Sensor cup replacement $70.00 Y per cup  

Sensor removal - roadworks As per schedule Y per sensor  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Tow Away Fee 

For tow $150.00 Y per vehicle  

For tow truck call $75.00 Y per vehicle  

Towing abandoned vehicle $150.00 Y per vehicle  

Holding fee - abandoned vehicle $23.00 Y per day  

Temporary Accessible Parking Permits 
Permit $15.00 Y per permit  

Deposit (GST only applies on forfeiture of 
deposit) $0.00  per permit 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Parking Meter Fines  
Composition Fee - Over Parking  

Initial fine 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

After 14 days 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

At collection agency 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

At MPES (fines enforcement) 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 

Summons withdrawal 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 

  



 

 
 Page 46 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Composition Fee - All Other Meters 

Initial fine 

see 
supplementary 

information 
N per issue 

As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

After 14 days 

see 
supplementary 

information 
N per issue 

As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 

At collection agency 

see 
supplementary 

information 
N per issue 

As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 

At MPES (fines enforcement) 

see 
supplementary 

information 
N per issue 

As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

Summons withdrawal see 
supplementary 

information 
N per issue 

As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

By-Law Infringements - Voucher Carparks 

Failure to display voucher 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

Failure to display voucher on dashboard 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

Parking outside of parking space 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 

No. 5 of 2018. 

All other parking offences 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fee set in Part 6 of 
the HCC Parking By-Law 
No. 5 of 2018. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Traffic Infringements 
Joint Enforcement Fines As per the Traffic Act 1925 & Australian Road Rules 

Traffic Infringements 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 
As per fees set in the Traffic 
Act 1925 and Australian 
Road Rules. 

At Collection Agency 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 

As per fees set in the Traffic 
Act 1925 and Australian 
Road Rules fine plus 
collection fee. 

At MPES (fines enforcement) 
see 

supplementary 
information 

N per issue 

As per fees set in the Traffic 
Act 1925 and Australian 
Road Rules fine plus 
collection fee plus MPES 
lodgement fee. 

Meters and Voucher Machines 
Parking Meters 
15 minute meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  
30 minute meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

1 hour meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

2 hour meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

3 hour meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

4 hour meters $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

8 and 10 hour meters $0.50 - $2.00 Y per hour  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Voucher Machines 

Queens Domain/Regatta Ground including 
tennis centre and TCA areas $0.50 - $2.00 Y per hour 

Up to $5.00 per day. 
 

Salamanca Place $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  
Castray Esplanade $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

Hunter Street $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

Dunn Place $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour  

Melville Street Car Park $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour Maximum stay 3 hours. 

Salamanca Square Car Park $2.00 - $5.00 Y per hour Sunday to Friday 

Salamanca Square Car Park $7.20 Y for 3 hours Saturdays & Market days  
Salamanca Square Car Park $10.00 Y for 4 hours Other Special Events 

Meter Removal 
Removal and reinstatement $80.00 Y per meter  

Cost per day per metered space $26.00 Y per day/per 
metered space 

 

Dunn Place Electronic Vehicle Park and Charge 

Cost per hour to park in a designated park and 
charge space. $20.00 Y per hour Maximum 1 hour 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Bushland and Reserves 
Waterworks Reserve  
Site 1 $10.00 Y per hour Minimum charge of 2 hours. 
Site 9 $20.00 Y per hour Minimum charge of 2 hours. 

Uncovered sites (sites 3-8, 10) $5.00 Y per hour Minimum charge of 2 hours. 

Late closures  full cost 
recovery Y   

Non-Commercial Events (Including Weddings) 
Organised event booking fee (over 20 people) $125.00 Y per hirer  

Schools / childcare centres $125.00 Y per hirer  

Charity events (or on behalf of) 
25% of 

applicable fee Y per hirer  

Commercial Events 

Small event fee (1-50 people) $245.00 Y per event Fee is per event not 
exceeding 8 hours. 

Medium event fee (51-150 people) $370.00 Y per event Fee is per event not 
exceeding 8 hours. 

Large event fee (151-999 people) $485.00 Y per event 
Fee is per event not 
exceeding 8 hours. 

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings.  
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Major event fee (over 1000 people) $2,800.00 Y per event 
Fee is per event not 
exceeding 8 hours. 

Performing days $500.00 Y per day  

Additional days on site $280.00 Y per day  

Dorney House (Conditions Apply) 
Community Rate  
Day rate $500.00 Y per day  

Weekly rate $1,500.00 Y per week  
Architectural tours  $100.00 Y per hour  

Commercial Rate  
Day rate $1,000.00 Y per day  

Weekly rate $3,000.00 Y per week  

kunanyi/Mount Wellington Observation Shelter 
Telescopes $2.00 Y per view  
Shelter hire (special conditions apply) $260.00 Y per event  

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings.  
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Wellington Park Key Bonds 
Key bond - Abloy keys - yellow security $100.00 N per key level  

Key bond - Abloy keys - grey security level $550.00 N per key level  
Bushfire Hazard Abatement 

Hazard abatement works full cost 
recovery Y per property  

Administration fee $285.00 Y per abatement  

Fire breaks on Council land for private 
development 

full cost 
recovery Y   

Administration fee $285.00 Y per site  

Vehicle  - Residential Access Across Parks and Bushland  
Vehicle access across parks and reserves $200.00 Y per application  

Vehicle access across parks and reserves per 
additional day $50.00 Y per additional day  

Vehicle access across parks and reserves for 
longer term arrangements POA Y   

Supervised entry (where required by permit) full cost 
recovery Y multiple entries  

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings.  
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Commercial Guided Walking/Cycling Tours/Exercise Groups - Use of Parks and Reserves  
Annual permit (under 4 hours per week) $800.00 Y per annum  

6 month permit (under 4 hours of tours per 
week) $420.00 Y per 6-month 

period 
 

3 month permit (under 4 hours of tours per 
week) $255.00 Y per 3-month 

period 
 

Annual permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $1,150.00 Y per annum  

6 month permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $620.00 Y per 6-month 

period 
 

3 month permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $370.00 Y per 3-month 

period 
 

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Bush Adventures Program 
Activity per adult (minimum charge) $5.00 Y per person  

Activity per adult (maximum charge) $50.00 Y per person  
Activity per child (minimum charge) $5.00 Y per person  

Activity per child (maximum charge) $50.00 Y per person  

Specialised activities and events POA Y per person  

Targeted activities no charge Y per person  

Parks Venue Hire  
John Colvin Stand Meeting Room 
Casual room hire $25.00 Y per hour  
Annual booking negotiable Y per hirer  
Sandown Park Pavilion  
Casual room hire $25.00 Y per hour  

Annual booking negotiable Y per hirer  

St David's Park Rotunda Including the Park  

Non-commercial  $250.00 Y per event/day Weight restrictions apply to 
use of the rotunda. 

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Skate Parks - North Hobart and John Doggett Park 

Facility hire (each park) $125.00 Y per event/function  

Long Beach Piste 
Casual hourly rate $15.00 Y per hour  

1 - 5 hours use per week $70.00 Y per annum  

6 - 10 hours use per week $120.00 Y per annum  

11 - 15 hours use per week $170.00 Y per annum  

Over 15 hours use per week $200.00 Y per annum  
Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 

Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Other Activities - Parks, Gardens and Reserves 
Kite Flying 
Organised kite flying - annual fee $100.00 Y per annum  
Helicopter Landings 

Helicopter landings - casual $130.00 Y per landing  

Helicopter landings - annual permit $1,750.00 Y per annum  

Helicopter landings - 6 month permit $1,075.00 Y per 6-month 
period 

 

Helicopter landings - 3 month permit $650.00 Y per 3-month 
period 

 

Circus 

Circus - booking fee $2,800.00 Y per circus  

Circus - performing day fee $500.00 Y per day  
Circus - additional days on site $280.00 Y per day  

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Use of Parks and Reserves  
Commercial Guided Walking/Cycling Tours/Exercise Groups 
Annual permit (under 4 hours per week) $800.00 Y per annum  
6 month permit (under 4 hours of tours per 
week) $420.00 Y per 6-month 

period 
 

3 month permit (under 4 hours of tours per 
week) $255.00 Y per 3-month 

period 
 

Annual permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $1,150.00 Y per annum  

6 month permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $620.00 Y per 6-month 

period 
 

3 month permit (4 or more hours of tours per 
week) $370.00 Y per 3-month 

period 
 

Vehicle  - Residential Access Across Parks and Bushland  
Vehicle access across parks and reserves $200.00 Y per application  
Vehicle access across parks and reserves per 
additional day 

$50.00 Y per additional day  

Vehicle access across parks and reserves for 
longer term arrangements POA Y   

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Healthy Hobart Program of Activities 
Activity per adult (minimum charge) $5.00 Y per person  
Activity per adult (maximum charge) $50.00 Y per person  
Activity per child (minimum charge) $5.00 Y per person  
Activity per child (maximum charge) $50.00 Y per person  
Specialised activities and events cost recovery Y per person  
Targeted activities no charge Y per person  

Site bonds, key bonds, booking fees and site inspection fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Legacy Park Play Space 
Hire of Wood-Fired Oven and Main Pavilion  

Community hire wood-fired oven - sessions up 
to 3 hours* 

$200.00 Y Per session/ 
up to 3 hours 

*For sessions up to 3 hours. 
Fee includes attendance of 
the oven co-ordinator to 
undertake cooking of the 
food. 

Community Hire Wood Fired Oven, under 
cover area and the area at the end of the 
buildings including bbqs and tables 

$250.00 Y Per session/ 
up to 3 hours 

Charge includes onsite 
Oven Coordinator to 
undertake the cooking of the 
food. Also includes area at 
end of building for larger 
groups 

Community hire wood-fired oven - sessions 3-5 
hours* $300.00 Y Per session/ 

3-5 hours 

*For sessions of 3-5 hours. 
Fee includes attendance of 
the oven co-ordinator to 
undertake cooking of the 
food. 

Community Hire Wood Fired Oven, under 
cover area and the area at the end of the 
buildings including bbqs and tables 

$375.00 Y Per session/ 
3-5 hours 

Charge includes onsite 
Oven Coordinator to 
undertake the cooking of the 
food. Also includes area at 
end of building for larger 
groups 

Site bonds, key bonds, site inspection fees and booking fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Sheltered BBQ Pavilion 

BBQ pavilions $20.00 Y per hour, min 2 
hours 

 

Amphitheatre 

As per applicable park booking fee $125.00 N 
per event 
per day 

 

Cornelian Bay BBQ 

Sheltered BBQ area $20.00 Y per hour, min 2 
hours 

 

Long Beach Reserve BBQ 

Sheltered BBQ area (Rotunda) $25.00 Y per hour, min 2 
hours  

Site bonds, key bonds, site inspection fees and booking fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 
Please see page 62 for details. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Abatement Works 
Weed Abatement Works 

Full Cost 
Recovery Y  

 Full costs incurred by the 
City in undertaking weed 
abatement works on behalf 
of the property owner 

Administration fee 
 $285.00 Y per abatement 

Applicable should the City 
be required to arrange weed 
abatement works on behalf 
of the property owner 

Overhanging Vegetation Abatement Works 
Full Cost 
Recovery Y  

Applicable should the City 
be required to arrange weed 
abatement works on behalf 
of the property owner 

Administration fee 
 $285.00 Y per abatement 

Applicable should the City 
be required to arrange weed 
abatement works on behalf 
of the property owner 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary 

Information 

Skills Centre - Mornington 
Single Room Hire 
Monday to Friday 8.00am – 5.00pm $31.00 Y per hour Minimum 4-hour booking. 
Both Rooms Hire 
Monday to Friday 8.00am – 5.00pm $47.00 Y per hour Minimum 4-hour booking. 
Site Bonds, Key Bonds, Site Inspection Fees and Booking Fees 
Bonds  
Key bonds $100.00 N per set of keys  

Site bonds* $500.00 N per site 
Bond amount may be more, 
subject to the potential risk 
to the site hired. 

Site Inspection Fees 

Site inspection/marking-out fee - for protection 
of underground services $250.00 Y per site  

Booking Fees 

Non-commercial events (including weddings) - 
organised event booking fee $125.00 Y per hirer  

*Bonds for any and/all bookings to be applied at the discretion of the Director City Amenity. 
Site bonds, key bonds, site inspection fees and booking fees may apply to some events and site bookings. 

 
 
  



 

 
 Page 63 

Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Clare Street Oval  
Senior Rates 
Winter match rate $72.00 $74.00 Y per hour  
Winter Training/Social rate $37.50 $39.00 Y per hour  
Summer match rate $85.00 $87.00 Y per hour  
Summer Training/Social rate $50.00 $51.00 Y per hour  
Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.25 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 
Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $34.25 $35.00 Y per hour  

Winter Training/Social rate $20.25 $21.00 Y per hour  

Summer match rate $42.50 $44.00 Y per hour  

Summer Training/Social rate $26.00 $27.00 Y per hour  

Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Cornelian Bay Grounds 
Senior Rates 
Match rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $33.25 $34.00 Y per hour  

Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $17.25 $18.00 Y per hour  
Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 



 

 
 Page 64 

Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Domain Athletic Centre Track - Carnivals 
Full day (8 hour basis) $810.00 $826.00 Y 8 hours  

Hourly rate $110.00 $112.00 Y per hour  

Senior training $69.00 $71.00 Y per hour  

Junior training $36.50 $38.00 Y per hour  

Deposit for back up days $100.00 $102.00 Y per day  

Registered athlete training levy $53.50 $55.00 Y per person  

National meet/carnivals $4,825.00 $5,000.00 Y per meet  

Domain Athletic Centre Oval – Senior Rates 

Senior Rates 
Match rate $72.50 $74.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $37.50 $39.00 Y per hour  

Domain Athletic Centre Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $34.25 $35.00 Y per hour  
Training/Social rate $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour  
Domain Crossroads Oval/Crossroads Oval - Senior Rates      
Match rate $37.00 $38.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $24.00 $25.00 Y per hour  

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
  



 

 
 Page 65 

Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Domain Crossroads Oval/Crossroads Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18)      

Match rate $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $14.00 $15.00 Y per hour  

Domain Crossroads Oval/Crossroads Oval - Dog Obedience Training 
Dog obedience training - Sundays 
only no charge no charge    

John Turnbull Oval - Senior Rates 

Match rate $43.00 $44.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour  

John Turnbull Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $23.00 $24.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $15.00 $16.00 Y per hour  

Lower Queenborough Ovals - Senior Rates      

Winter match rate $53.50 $54.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $36.25 $37.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $44.00 $45.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.75 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings.  
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Lower Queenborough Ovals - Junior Rates (Under 18)      
Winter match rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $18.50 $19.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $23.00 $24.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $15.50 $16.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Mount Nelson Oval - Senior Rates 

Match rate $36.50 $37.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $24.25 $25.00 Y per hour  

Mount Nelson Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18)      

Match rate $19.00 $20.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $12.25 $13.00 Y per hour  

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Mount Stuart Park - Senior Rates 
Match rate $34.50 $35.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $24.25 $25.00 Y per hour  
Mount Stuart Park - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $19.00 $20.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $12.25 $13.00 Y per hour  

New Town Oval - Senior Rates 

Winter match rate $85.75 $88.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $92.00 $94.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.25 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Turf practice wickets - training only $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

New Town Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $41.00 $42.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $44.00 $45.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

North Hobart Oval - Senior Rates 

Winter match rate $110.00 $112.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Winter Training/Social rate $60.25 $62.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Summer match rate $91.50 $94.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Summer Training/Social rate $51.75 $53.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Plaister Stand function room $510.00 $520.00 Y per day   

Plaister Stand function room $81.75 $84.00 Y per hour   

Corporate boxes (Each) $29.25 $30.00 Y per hour   

Special events negotiable negotiable Y per hour   

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

North Hobart Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 

Winter match rate $58.75 $60.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Winter Training/Social rate $30.00 $31.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Summer match rate $46.00 $47.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Summer Training/Social rate $26.50 $27.00 Y per hour 
Excludes Plaister 
Stand. 

Parliament Street Oval - Senior Rates 
Match rate $34.50 $36.00 Y per hour   
Training/Social rate $24.25 $25.00 Y per hour   
Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.25 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 
Parliament Street Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $19.00 $20.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $14.00 $15.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Queenborough Oval - Senior Rates 
Winter match rate $85.75 $88.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $92.00 $94.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $53.00 $54.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.25 $10.00 Y per hour 2 wickets minimum 

Turf practice wickets - training $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 

Queenborough Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $40.00 $41.00 Y per hour   

Winter Training/Social rate $26.25 $27.00 Y per hour   

Summer match rate $40.00 $41.00 Y per hour   

Summer Training/Social rate $26.25 $27.00 Y per hour   

Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour 2 wickets minimum 

Queens Walk Oval - Senior Rates 
Match rate $57.50 $59.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $32.75 $34.00 Y per hour   

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Queens Walk Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $16.75 $17.00 Y per hour   

Sandown Park 
Sandown Park No 1 - Senior Rates 
Match rate $72.50 $74.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $39.25 $40.00 Y per hour   

Sandown Park No 1 - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $35.00 $36.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour   

Sandown Park No 2 - Senior Rates 
Match rate $41.75 $43.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $27.25 $28.00 Y per hour   

Sandown Park No 2 - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $21.50 $22.00 Y per hour   

Training/Social rate $13.50 $14.00 Y per hour   

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Soldiers Memorial Oval - Senior Rates 
Winter match rate $60.00 $62.00 Y per hour   
Winter Training/Social rate $32.75 $34.00 Y per hour   
Summer match rate $76.00 $78.00 Y per hour   
Summer Training/Social rate $32.75 $34.00 Y per hour   
Soldiers Memorial Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $30.00 $31.00 Y per hour   
Winter Training/Social rate $17.00 $18.00 Y per hour   
Summer match rate $38.25 $39.00 Y per hour   
Summer Training/Social rate $17.00 $18.00 Y per hour   
South Hobart Oval - Senior Rates 
Winter match rate $82.75 $85.00 Y per hour  

Winter Training/Social rate $51.50 $53.00 Y per hour  

Summer match rate $82.75 $85.00 Y per hour  

Summer Training/Social rate $39.75 $42.00 Y per hour  
Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

South Hobart Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $40.75 $42.00 Y per hour  
Winter Training/Social rate $26.25 $27.00 Y per hour  
Summer match rate $35.00 $36.00 Y per hour  
Summer Training/Social rate $20.50 $22.00 Y per hour  
TCA Ground - Senior Rates 
Winter match rate $87.75 $90.00 Y per hour   
Winter Training/Social rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour   
Summer match rate $91.75 $94.00 Y per hour   
Summer Training/Social rate $53.50 $55.00 Y per hour   
Synthetic practice wickets - training $12.25 $10.00 Y per hour 2 wickets minimum 
Turf practice wickets - training $20.50 $21.00 Y per hour, per net 2 wickets minimum 
TCA Ground - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Winter match rate $39.75 $41.00 Y per hour   
Winter Training/Social rate $26.25 $27.00 Y per hour   
Summer match rate $41.75 $43.00 Y per hour   
Summer Training/Social rate $26.25 $27.00 Y per hour   
Synthetic practice wickets - training $8.75 $10.00 Y per hour 2 wickets minimum 

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Wellesley Park Oval  
Wellesley Park Oval - Senior Rates 
Match rate $56.50 $58.00 Y per hour  
Training/Social rate $33.00 $34.00 Y per hour  
Wellesley Park Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $17.50 $18.00 Y per hour  
West Hobart Oval - Senior Rates 
Match rate $44.00 $45.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $27.50 $28.00 Y per hour  
West Hobart Oval - Junior Rates (Under 18) 
Match rate $22.00 $23.00 Y per hour  

Training/Social rate $13.75 $14.00 Y per hour  
A 15% surcharge will be applied for the use of training lights 

Please see page 75 for details of bonds, surcharges, ground lighting fees and other fees that may apply to bookings. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

All Grounds 
Lighting surcharge for use of 
ground lights/training lights 

15% surcharge 
on ground fee 

15% surcharge 
on ground fee Y per booking  

Key bond $100.00 $100.00 N per hirer, per set of 
keys 

 

Site bond* $500.00 $500.00 Y per hirer  
Special line marking of ground POA POA Y per ground  

Unauthorised sports ground use 
fee – applicable when a ground is 
used without a booking 

100% penalty 
surcharge of 
ground fee 

100% penalty 
surcharge of 
ground fee 

Y per ground 

Penalty surcharge 
is in addition to 
applicable ground 
use fee. 

Use of a cordoned-off section of 
ground - cordoned-off sections are 
areas of ground roped-off with 
bunting that are being rested or 
restored 

$150.00 $150.00 Y per incident 

Applicable when a 
cordoned-off 
section of ground 
is actively used by 
ground users. 

Site inspection/marking-out fee - 
protection of underground services $245.00 $250.00 Y per hirer  

Seasonal hire of sports ground 
(terms and conditions apply) 25% Discount 25% Discount  per season booking 

Discount applies to 
the seasonal hire 
of ground rate. 

Exercise classes at sporting 
facilities 

applicable 
Training/Social 
rate for ground 

applicable 
Training/Social 
rate for ground 

Y per hour 
 

  *Bonds for any and/all bookings to be applied at the discretion of the Director City Amenity. 
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Sporting Facilities 
  

01 Jul 2021 -  
30 Sept 2021 

including GST 

01 Oct 2021 -  
30 Jun 2022 

including GST 

Fee 
includes 

GST (Y/N) 

Unit Supplementary 
Information 

Major Events (Non-Sporting Activities) 
Commercial Events 

Small event fee (1-50 people) $240.00 $245.00 Y per event not 
exceeding 8 hours  

Medium event fee (51-150 people) $365.00 $370.00 Y per event not 
exceeding 8 hours  

Large event fee (151-999 people) $475.00 $485.00 Y per event not 
exceeding 8 hours  

Major event fee (over 1000 people) $2,755.00 $2,800.00 Y per event  
Performing days $485.00 $500.00 Y per day  
Additional days on site $270.00 $280.00 Y per day  
Non-Commercial Events 

Charity events (or on behalf of) 25% of applicable 
fee 

25% of 
applicable fee Y per hirer  

  *Bonds for any and/all bookings to be applied at the discretion of the Director City Amenity. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Doone Kennedy Hobart Aquatic Centre  
Aquatic Entry - Adult 16 Years+ 
Adult swim $8.00 Y per person   

Adult swim - concession $6.40 Y per person 

For valid Government 
concession card holders and 
full-time student card - 
Centrelink or Department of 
Veterans' Affairs Pensioner 
Card, Centrelink Health Care 
Card, Department of Veterans' 
Affairs 'Gold Card' endorsed 
with TPI or War Widow 
Pensioner Card (casual entry, 
multi visit pass and 
membership) 

Adult - swim, spa, sauna and steam $15.50 Y per person   
Adult - concession swim, spa, sauna, and 
steam $12.40 Y per person Must show valid concession 

card 

Aquatic Entry - Children   
Child swim (ages 6-15 years) $5.80 Y per child   

Additional chid swim (ages 2-5 years) $2.00 Y per child   
Infant (aged under 2 years)  $0.00 N    
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Aquatic Entry - Families, Supervisors and Non-Swim 

Family entry $22.00 Y per family As per medicare care card or 2 
adults + 2 children. 

Supervisor and toddler (child under 6 years 
accompanied by one adult) $8.50 Y per entry 

Requirement for children aged 
0 - 5 to have an adult 
supervising in the water within 
arms reach at all times. Fee 
covers 1 adult and 1 child 
under 6. 

Non-swim entry (a person entering the Centre 
but not utilising any service) $2.00 Y per person 

A person entering the centre 
but not utilising a specific 
service. The fee contributes to 
the maintenance of facilities 
used by non-swimmers i.e 
change room, toilets, and 
seating. 

Non-swim entry - 6 month membership $40.00 Y per 6 months 
Covers spectator regular visits 
for a period of 6 consecutive 
months. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Visit Passes - Aquatic 

10 Visit pass Swim - Adult $76.00 Y per pass Visit Passes are 5% discount 
on casual entry 

10 Visit pass Swim - Adult Concession $60.80 Y per pass Must show valid concession 
card 

10 Visit Pass Swim, Spa, Steam - Adult $147.25 Y per pass  

10 Visit Pass Swim, Spa, Steam - Adult 
Concession $117.80 Y per pass Must show valid concession 

card 

10 Visit pass Swim - Child 6 - 15 yrs $55.10 Y per pass  

10 Visit pass Swim - Child 2 - 5 yrs $19.00 Y per pass  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Aquatic Membership (Blue Membership) 

Direct debit - per fortnight $32.00 Y per fortnight Membership debited fortnightly 
- joining fee may apply 

Annual membership $832.00 Y per annum Upfront membership paid in full  
- joining fee may apply 

Corporate blue membership (10% discount) 10% discount Y  Joining fee may apply 

Concession blue membership (20% discount) 20% discount Y  Valid Concession Card holders 
- joining fee may apply 

Joining Fee $39.00 Y per membership 

Fee applied to all new 
membership applications - 
discounts do not apply to this 
fee 

1 Month Blue* $70.40 Y per person 
Not payable via DD or via 
POS. Subject to eligibility, 
invoiced on request. 

3 Month Blue* $228.80 Y per person 
Not payable via DD or via 
POS. Subject to eligibility, 
invoiced on request. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Individual Lane and Pool Hire 
Pool Hire 
Pool 50m - exclusive use (2m) $481.00 Y per hour 8 x lanes of 50m pool.  
Pool 25m - programmes pool exclusive use 
(shallow 1m - 1.4m)  $318.00 Y per hour 6 x lanes in the 25m shallow 

programmes pool.  

Pool 25m - dive exclusive use (5m) $318.00 Y per hour 6 x lanes in the 25m dive pool.  

Pool 25m -  dive exclusive use off-peak 
9.30 am to 2.30 pm (5m) $222.60 Y per hour 30% off peak discount as 

described 

Pool 50m - pool exclusive use short course 
25m mode* (2m) $318.00 Y per hour 8 x lanes in short course mode 

which is 25m in length. 

*Boom is not moved for individual lane hire, but individual lanes may be booked if a booking falls when the pool is already in 
short course mode. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Individual Lane Hire 
Lane hire - Pool 50m  $71.00 Y per hour 1 x lane of 50m pool 

Lane hire - Pool 25m programmes pool 
(shallow 1m-1.4m) $53.00 Y per hour 1 x lane in the 25m shallow 

programmes pool 

Lane hire - Pool 25m dive pool (5m) $53.00 Y per hour 1 x lane in the 25m dive pool 

Lane hire - Pool 50m short course 25m mode* 
(2m) $53.00 Y per hour 

1 x lane in short course mode 
which is 25m in length.*boom 
is not moved for booking - only 
if already in place 

Not-for-profit discount 20% discount     

*Boom is not moved for individual lane hire, but individual lanes may be booked if a booking falls when the pool is already in 
short course mode. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Meeting Room Hire 
Meeting room hire fee $55.00 Y per hour  

Not-for-profit discount 20% discount    
Additional and Outside Hours Charges 
Normal hours - additional lifeguards, front-of-
house staff, event ushers, cleaners and aquatic 
teachers 

$65.00 Y 
per hour, per 

additional staff 
member 

 

After hours staffing fee $100.00 Y 
per hour, per 

additional staff 
member 

 

Other Fees 

Shower $5.00 Y per person Use of public changeroom 
shower only 

Bike lock hire $25.00 Y each $20 deposit (refundable), $5 
fee 

Centre car park casual parking fee for non-
patrons $10.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $30.00 per 

day. 

Cash-out fee $2.00 N per transaction   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Facility Operations 

Aquatic Programme - Swim and Survive - Individuals 

Lesson - swim (Wonder 1 to Active 6) $18.50 N each lesson One, half hour lesson per week. 

Lesson - swim (private 1:1) $45.00 N each lesson Half hour lesson.  Maximum 
one student. NDIS only 

Lesson - swim (adult)  $20.30 N each lesson One, 45 minute lesson per 
week. 

School Groups 

Lesson - ALL aquatic school groups $7.30 N per person, per 
session 

 

Programs and Participation 
Exercise / Fitness Classes 
Casual class - aqua aerobics $17.50 Y per person Fee is per person, per class. 
Casual class - group fitness $17.50 Y per person Fee is per person, per class. 

Group fitness class booking - gym only $137.00 Y per class For a one hour session - does 
not include mezzanine area 

Concession (20% discount) 20% discount   For valid concession card 
holders. 

Aqua aerobics fitness instructor $85.00 Y per class 
For a one hour session - 
excludes pool hire 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Full Entry to Centre 
Casual - full entry $23.75 Y per person Fee is per person, per visit. 

Concession (20% discount) $19.00 Y per person For valid concession card 
holders. 

Fitness Multi Visit Pass - Adult (13 Years+) 

10 Visit pass full entry - Adult $225.63 Y per pass Visit Passes are 5% discount 
on casual entry 

10 Visit pass full entry - Adult concession  $180.50 Y per pass   

10 Visit pass group fitness/aqua aerobics - 
Adult $166.25 Y per pass   

10 Visit pass group fitness/aqua aerobics - 
Adult concession $133.00 Y per pass   

Silver Membership 

Membership - direct debit, per fortnight $26.10 Y per fortnight 
Off peak membership - 
minimum age 60 years 
 

Annual membership $678.60 Y per annum  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Gold Membership (Full Access) 

Direct debit - per fortnight $47.50 Y per person Minimum age for Gold 
membership is 16 years 

Annual membership $1,235.00 Y  Upfront membership paid in full  
- joining fee may apply 

Full access - corporate (10% discount) 10% discount     

Full access - concession (20% discount) 20% discount     

Joining Fee $39.00 Y per membership Fee applied to a new 
membership application 

1 Month Gold* $104.50 Y per person 
Not payable via DD or via 
POS. Subject to eligibility, 
invoiced on request. 

3 Month Gold* $313.50 Y per person 
Not payable via DD or via 
POS. Subject to eligibility, 
invoiced on request. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Teenage Gym Programme (TGP) 
 

Direct debit - per fortnight $26.10 Y per fortnight Off peak membership - 13 - 17 
years 

Family - Full Access (Maximum of 4 People) 

Direct debit - per week $117.25 Y 
per fortnight 

 

Up to FOUR people with a 
maximum of two adults aged 
18 years and over. A child is 
between 11 and 17 years of 
age. To access the gym the 
child must be 13 years and 
over. All members must reside 
at the same address.  

Personal Training 
1/2 hour session with trainer $49.00 Y per session   
Personal training weekly direct debit 
(1 session per week) $65.50 Y per week Includes full centre 

membership. 
Personal training weekly direct debit 
(2 sessions per week) $103.50 Y per week Includes full centre 

membership. 
Personal training weekly direct debit 
(3 sessions per week) $136.50 Y per week Includes full centre 

membership. 

Personal Training  - 10 visit pass $465.50 Y per pass   

Group Personal Training 1/2hr session (2 to 5 
participants) (per person) $30.00 Y per person 

Group Personal Training 1/2hr 
session (2 to 5 participants) (per 
person) (minimum 2 participants) 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Gym Consultation Fee (per 15min) $24.50 Y per 15min 
Gym consultation - program, 
health assessment, nutrition, 
etc. 

Rehabilitation 
Session fee rehab PT (MAIB) $90.00 Y per session  

NDIS Session Fee $58.10 Y per session  

Other Fees 
Plastic card/wristband/key tag replacement fee $10.00 Y per replacement  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Customer Services 

Photocopies and Scanning  

By-Laws $5.00  each 
Available on website - 
customers self-serve 

Council/Committee Agendas - no fee is 
applicable, pursuant to Section 9(4) of the 
Local Government (Meeting Procedures) 
Regulations 2015. 

no charge   

Council/Committee Agendas 
are available on the Council’s 
website 
www.hobartcity.com.au  
or by calling (03) 6238 2827. 

Council/Committee Minutes and Agendas - 
additional copies $5.00 N each 

Available on website - 
customers self-serve 

A4 copies of Council documents - per page $0.50 Y per page   

A3 copies of Council documents - per page $0.55 Y per page   

Section 337 and 132 Certificates  
Pursuant to the Local Government (General) Regulations 2015, the fees for certificates issued under Section 132 and 337 of 
the Local Government Act 1993 are determined by the Tasmanian Government 
Section 337  $218.62 N each  

Section 132 $49.50 N each  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Public Liability Insurance  
Public Liability Insurance for uninsured hirers 
and permit holders $27.00 Y Each  

Public Liability Insurance Excess for uninsured 
hirers and permit holders $500.00 N Each  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Events, Activations and Grants 
Civic Banners 
Banners - Arterial (Lower Davey Street and Railway Roundabout) 
Half set - installation $1,200.00 Y per installation  

Full set - installation $1,500.00 Y per installation  
Banners - CBD - Large  

Core block only - installation $1,200.00 Y per installation Murray Street and part of 
Liverpool Street. 

Full set - installation $2,740.00 Y per installation 
Elizabeth Street, Collins Street, 
Murray Street and parts of 
Liverpool Street.  

Banners - CBD - Small 
Elizabeth Mall and bus mall only $870.00 Y per installation Elizabeth Mall only. 

Elizabeth Mall and Criterion Street $1,200.00 Y per installation Elizabeth Mall and Criterion 
Street. 

Banners - Liverpool Street (Between Elizabeth and Murray Streets) 
Liverpool Street  $870.00 Y per installation  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Banners - North Hobart  
Elizabeth Street - installation $1,200.00 Y per installation  
Banners - Sandy Bay 
Sandy Bay Road (upper) $870.00 Y per installation  

Gateway Signage 
Entrance to the City - gateway signboards $300.00 Y per booking  

Additional line - (maximum of 4 per booking) $150.00 Y per line  

Additional cost – non-standard colour/font 
preferences $25.00 Y per line  

Photography and Filming – Streets / Open Space Areas 

Commercial - half day or part $367.00 N per application up 
to 4 hours  

Commercial - full day $673.00 N per application  

Low impact fee $102.00 N per application  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Festive City Lighting 
Waterfront Program 
(Cardinal lights, Railway Roundabout Fountain, Rose Garden Bridge, DKHAC) 
 
Commercial $350.00 Y per booking  

Community/Not for Profit $175.00 Y per booking  
City Centre Program 
(Franklin Square, Elizabeth Mall and Kennedy Lane) 
Commercial $200.00 Y per booking  

Community/Not for Profit $100.00 Y per booking  
Programming fee 
(colour request is outside of standard colours) 
 
Commercial $250.00 Y per booking  

Community/Not for Profit $150.00 Y per booking  
Reusable bag made from CoH Civic banner  
Banner Bag Size 1 $11.00 Y per unit  

Banner Bag Size 2 $16.50 Y per unit  

Banner Bag Size 3 $22.00 Y per unit  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Mathers House and Criterion House 
Venue Hire - Community/Not for Profit 
Mathers House Upper Level - No Kitchen Use, 
Mathers  House - Lower Level Room, Criterion 
House Nell Pascoe Room 

$25.00 Y per hour 
 

Mathers House - Upper Level - Including hire of 
Kitchen Equipment $50.00 Y per hour  

Venue Hire - Commercial 
Mathers House Upper Level - No Kitchen Use, 
Mathers  House - Lower Level Room, Criterion 
House Nell Pascoe Room 

$50.00 Y per hour 
 

Mathers House - Upper Level - Including hire of 
Kitchen Equipment $100.00 Y per hour  

Security Bonds 
Community/Not for Profit and Commercial 
(GST only applies on forfeiture of deposit)     
General  $200.00 N per use Refundable bond. 

Parties $650.00 N per use Refundable bond. 

18th or 21st birthday parties $5,500.00 N per use Refundable bond. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information Centre 
A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees 
Brochure Displays - Non-tourism Accredited 
DL brochure $296.00 Y each  
DL brochure half year $148.00 Y each  
A4/A5 brochure $375.00 Y each  
A4/A5 brochure half year $188.00 Y each  
Brochure Displays - Tourism Accredited 
DL brochure $205.00 Y each  
DL brochure half year $103.00 Y each  
A4/A5 brochure $340.00 Y each  
A4/A5 brochure half year $170.00 Y each  
Brochure Displays - Food, Drink & Retail  
DL brochure $205.00 Y each  

DL brochure half year $103.00 Y each  

Brochure Displays - Disposal fee 
Per box $10.00 Y each  

Brochure Displays - Travel publication fee 
Annual fee $1,000.00 Y each  



 

 
 Page 96 

Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Advertising Displays 
A1 Internal landscape light box $900.00 Y each  

A1 Internal landscape light box half year $450.00 Y each  

LED video screen display (A1 prime position 
static electronic display) $2,000.00 Y each 

 

LED video screen display half year (A1 prime 
position static electronic display) $1,000.00 Y each 

 

On the go screen package - per 30 sec ad $500.00 Y each  

On the go screen package – per 30 sec ad – 
half year $250.00 Y each 

 

A1 Internal portrait light box (window site and 
brochure) $2,000.00 Y each 

 

A1 Internal portrait light box (window site and 
brochure) – half year $1,000.00 Y each 

 

Prime retail screen and brochure $900.00 Y each  

Prime retail screen and brochure half year $450.00 Y each  

A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Poster 
Prime position angled display A1 $2,000.00 Y each  

Prime position angled display A1 half year $1,000.00 Y each  

Pillar-end poster display $375.00 Y each  

Pillar-end poster display half year $188.00 Y each  

Pillar poster package $600.00 Y each  

Pillar poster package half year $300.00 Y each  

Floor Stands 
Skybus ticketing terminal $6,000.00 Y each  

Heritage meeting point $1,500.00 Y each  

Grayline stand $2,500.00 Y each  

A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Exclusive options 
Exclusive offer 1 $6,600.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 1 half year $3,300.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 2 half year $900.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 3  $3,000.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 3 half year $1,500.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 4 $2,500.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 4 half year $1,250.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 5 $900.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 5 half year $450.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 6 $2,500.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 6 half year $1,250.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 7 $2,500.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 7 half year $1,250.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 8  $900.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 8 half year $450.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 9 $5,000.00 Y each  

Exclusive offer 9 half year $2,500.00 Y each  

A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Website 
Homepage promotion per quarter $170.00 Y each  

Featured Business of the Week 
DL brochure stand – weekly $90.00 Y each  

Itinerary Feature 
Per month $75.00 Y each  
Cruise Ship Arrival Guide 
Advertising including brochures in terminal $1,000.00 Y each  

Cruise Terminal Brochure Display 
Brochure display - DL - full season $200.00 Y each  

Brochure display - DL - partial season $95.00 Y each  

Brochure display - A4 - full season $300.00 Y each  

Brochure display - A4 - partial season $180.00 Y each  

Salamanca Market Info Point 
Brochure display - DL only $90.00 Y each  

Brochure display - A4 only $190.00 Y each  

Salamanca plasma screen display $100.00 Y each  

A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Elizabeth Mall Info Hub 
Digital video screen – half year $900.00 Y each  

Digital video screen - monthly $300.00 Y each  

Digital video screen – weekly feature $150.00 Y each  

Brochure display - DL $205.00 Y each  

Brochure display – DL half year $103.00 Y each  

Brochure display - A4/A5 $340.00 Y each  

Brochure display - A4/A5 half year $170.00 Y each  

Cash-out charge 
Charge per cash withdrawal $3.00 Y each  

Window decal 
Window decal - Elizabeth Street - annual $12,000.00 Y each  

Window decal - Elizabeth Street - 1/2 year $6,500.00 Y each  

Window decal - Elizabeth Street - 1/4 year $3,500.00 Y each  

Tourism 
Digital Advertising 
Digital advertising fee - Listing A $440.00 Y each  

Digital advertising fee - Listing B $660.00 Y each  

A 1% surcharge applies to all payments made by credit card for all Tasmanian Travel and Information Centre/Information 
Centre fees. 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Youth Arts and Recreation Centre/Youth ARC 
Hourly Hire Rate Commercial 
Weekday rate after 6.00pm $260.00 Y per hour  
Saturday rate $300.00 Y per hour  
Sunday rate $310.00 Y per hour  
Hourly Hire Rate Youth Music Event 
Weekday rate  $85.00 Y per hour  
Saturday rate $105.00 Y per hour  
Sunday rate $115.00 Y per hour  
Hourly Hire Rate Casual/Community 
Hourly rate Monday to Sunday $52.00 Y per hour   
Security bond (GST only applies on forfeiture of 
deposit) $250.00 N per use Refundable bond. 

Community Groups  
Hourly rate - weekdays $38.00 Y per hour  

Hourly rate - weekends $38.00 Y per hour  

Youth Organisations  
Hourly rate - weekends $38.00 Y per hour  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Food Truck Permits  
Road Registered Vehicles - For Trade on Public Roads 
Full year permit $2,100.00 N per permit  
3-month permit $650.00 N per permit  
Non-Motorised, Non-Road Registered Vehicles - For Trade on Footpaths, Parks and Reserves 
Full year permit $1,302.00 N per permit  
3-month permit $390.00 N per permit  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Financial Services  
Direct debit default fee $29.00 Y per instance  
Cheque re-issue fee $29.00 Y per instance  
Electronic funds transfer default fee $29.00 Y per instance  
Cheque default fee $29.00 Y per instance  
Australia post payment default fee $29.00 Y per instance  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

City Hall and Venue Hire 
City Hall - Non-Community 
Weekly rate $6,150.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $410.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $3,690 (9 
hours per day). 

City Hall - Community 
Weekly rate $2,650.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $178.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $1,602 (9 
hours per day) 

Public address system no charge N    

Heating per meter 
reading Y per meter reading   

Hirers bond (as required) minimum $2,000.00 N per bond   
Hirers bond (as required) maximum $50,000.00 N per bond   
Elizabeth Street Conference Room - Non-Community 

Hourly rate $93.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $837  
(9 hours per day) 

Heating $64.00 Y per booking   
Elizabeth Street Conference Room - Community 
Hourly rate $43.00 Y per hour  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Mawson Place Waterside Pavilion - Non-Community 
Weekly rate $3,400.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $230.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $2070 
(9 hours per day) 

Mawson Place Waterside Pavilion - Community 
Weekly rate $1,400.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $93.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $837  
(9 hours per day) 

Heating per meter 
reading Y per meter reading Charge is per power meter 

reading 

Key charge $150.00 Y per key   

Hirers bond (as required) minimum $2,000.00 N per bond   

Hirers bond (as required) maximum $50,000.00 N per bond   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Town Hall - Non-Community 
Weekly rate $3,800.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $250.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $2,250 (9 
hours per day) 

Town Hall - Community 
Weekly rate $1,620.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $108.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $972  
(9 hours per day) 

Public address system no charge N    

Heating $120.00 Y per use   

Steinway Concert Grand Piano $110.00 Y per use   

Town Hall pipe organ $110.00 Y per use   

Hirers bond (as required) minimum $2,000.00 N per bond   

Hirers bond (as required) maximum $50,000.00 N per bond   
Concourse - Non-Community 

Weekly rate - with pavilion $915.00 Y per week  

Weekly rate - without pavilion $1,840.00 Y per week  

Hourly rate - with pavilion $62.00 Y per hour  

Hourly rate - without pavilion $125.00 Y per hour  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Concourse - Community 

Weekly rate - with pavilion $215.00 Y per week  

Weekly rate - without pavilion $430.00 Y per week  

Hourly rate - with pavilion $44.00 Y per hour  

Hourly rate - without pavilion $55.00 Y per hour  

Council Chamber - Non-Community 

Weekly rate $1,300.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $86.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $774  
(9 hours per day) 

Council Chamber - Community 

Weekly rate $585.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $40.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $360  
(9 hours per day) 

Lord Mayor's Court Room - Non-Community  

Weekly rate $1,480.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $100.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $900  
(9 hours per day) 

Lord Mayor's Court Room - Community 

Weekly rate $590.00 Y per week   

Hourly rate $40.00 Y per hour Maximum charge of $360  
(9 hours per day) 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Town Hall Underground Concourse - Non-Community 

Weekly rate $210.00 Y per week  

Town Hall Underground Concourse - Community 

Weekly rate $110.00 Y per week  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Salamanca Market  
A Site - centre aisle $87.14 Y per day   
B Site - side line $69.68 Y per day   
C Site - upper section $64.34 Y per day   
D Site - The Market Table $99.76 Y    
Split centre aisle $56.11 Y per day   
Casual site $80.44 Y per day   
Temporary stall permit $180.00 Y per day   
Innovator site $115.00 Y per day   
Public and product liability insurance levy $3.71 Y per day   
Table hire $9.00 Y per table   
Electricity supply - flat fee (includes 1 plug) $10.00 Y per day   
Electricity supply - additional plugs $3.00 Y per day   
Electricity supply - three phase charge $8.00 Y per day   

Transfer of Licence $480.00 Y per transfer   

Marketing Levy $3.75 Y per day   

Site number sign $20.00 Y per sign   

Gas, electrical and fire equipment audits contractor's 
rate Y    
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Change of elective (trestle table, electrical) 
charges fee $35.00 Y per change Applicable to licensed 

stallholders 

Electrical connection fee $40.00 Y per day For hirers external to the City 
of Hobart for use at the market 

Hire of any electrical safety equipment $20.00 Y per day For hirers external to the City 
of Hobart for use at the market 

Equipment hire PA or wobble boards (per 
piece) $20.00 Y per day For hirers external to the City 

of Hobart for use at the market 

Hire Portable Commercial Kitchen - Initial hire 
for one day. Does not include transport or any 
other costs 

$2,200.00 Y 
Fixed cost 

includes one day 
hire 

For hirers external to the City 
of Hobart 

Hire Portable Commercial Kitchen - 
subsequent hire days $660.00 Y per day For hirers external to the City 

of Hobart 
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Tasmania’s Own Market 
Tasmania's Own Market - Single stall $71.00 Y per day  
Tasmania's Own Market - Double stall $131.00 Y per day  
Tasmania's Own Market - Electricity Flat Fee $10.00 Y per day  
Tasmania's Own Market - Table hire $9.00 Y per table  
Tasmania's Own Market - Single stall high 
season $75.00 Y per day  

Tasmania's Own Market - Double stall high 
season $135.00 Y per day  
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Equipment Hire 
Equipment Hire - Community/Not for Profit 
Additional Refrigeration (1/8 cool room) PW1 
purpose built cool rooms - per week $424.00 Y per unit PW1 purpose built cool rooms. 

Waterfront Fence - per piece per week $45.00 Y per panel These fences are only suitable 
for PW1 waterfront. 

PW1 Food Kiosk - 3 day hire $836.00 Y per unit   

PW1 Food Kiosk - per week $1,953.00 Y per unit   

Umbrella with stand only - per week $125.00 Y per unit  

Bean Bag - per week - minimum of 20 $13.00 Y per unit 
Additional transport costs 
involved if hiring more than 60 
bean bags. 

Table and Bench Set Hire - per week  - 
minimum of 20 $42.00 Y per unit Only hired in sets of 20. 

Water Refill Stations $104.00 Y per station Additional cost for Howrah 
Plumbing to install. 

Stainless Steel Benches - per week $71.00 Y per unit/per week Minimum of 4 per hire. 

Bin lids - per week - minimum of 10 $13.00 Y  Minimum of 10 per hire. 

Free Standing Bar Table - per week - minimum 
of 5 $22.00 Y    
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Equipment Hire - Commercial 
Additional Refrigeration (1/8 cool room) 
PW1 purpose built cool rooms - per week $441.00 Y per unit PW1 purpose built cool rooms. 

Waterfront Fence - per piece per week $47.00 Y per panel  
PW1 Food Kiosk - 3 day hire $870.00 Y per unit  
PW1 Food Kiosk - per week $2,032.00 Y per unit  
Umbrella with stand only - per week $130.00 Y per unit  

Bean Bag - per week - minimum of 20 $14.00 Y per unit 
Additional transport costs 
involved if hiring more than 60 
bean bags. 

Table and Bench Set Hire - per week  $44.00 Y per unit Only hired in sets of 20. 

Water Refill Stations $109.00 Y per station Additional cost for Howrah 
Plumbing to install. 

Stainless Steel Benches - per week $76.00 Y per unit/per week Minimum of 4 per hire. 
Bin lids - per week - minimum of 10 $15.00 Y  Minimum of 10 per hire. 
Free Standing Bar Table - per week - minimum 
of 5 $24.00 Y   
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Type of Fee/Charge 
Fee 

(including 
GST as 

applicable) 

GST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 
Fee Unit Supplementary Information 

Smart and Sustainable City 
Dunn Place Electronic Vehicle Park and Charge 
Cost per hour to park in a designated park and 
charge space. $20.00 Y Maximum 1 hour   
CCTV Footage 
Retrieval of CCTV footage $148.50 Y Per hour   
Drone Footage 

Photography Package (10 photos) $500.00 Y Per package 10 Photos provided in either 
RAW or colour corrected 

Videography Package (4 Minutes) $1,500.00 Y Per package 4 minutes of video @ 4K 24fps 

Mapping (Orthomosaic + Mesh + Point Cloud) $3,200.00 Y Per Sq KM 

DJI Matrice 300 (Zenmuse P1) 
photogrammetry (no GCP).  
Includes processing and 
report, exported in a range of 
standard formats 

Inspection (Photos, video or combination of 
both) $250.00 Y Per hour 

Photos of external and internal 
assets, conducted with Matrice 
300 and Mavic 2 Pro 

Inspection Fee for Works in the Highway Reserve 

Use of Council's Conduits $13.00 Y Per metre (per 
32mm conduit)  
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